Sun City PRIDES Beautification Committee Chair Position Description

Position Purpose: To provide leadership and vision to the Beautification Committee which assists Maricopa County in keeping Sun City a clean and beautiful place to live and work

Appointed by: Board of Directors

Length of Service: Open

Position Duties/Responsibilities:

- 1. Develop and plan for the beautification of landscaping on the Maricopa County rights of way located in Sun City for approval by Board of Directors.
- 2. Be familiar with Maricopa Line of Sight and other restrictions.
- 3. Present plans to Maricopa County for approval.
- 4. Work with Maricopa County to obtain an agreed-upon solution for median Landscaping, following all County requirements and restrictions.
- 5. Coordinate with County personnel to prepare planting sites.
- 6. Coordinate with preferred nursery to make plants available.
- 7. Request assistance with planting from Sun City PRIDES members.
- 8. Oversee the trimming, watering and overall appearance and health of plants And trees.
- 9. Annually assist Maricopa County in completing a 5-year plan.
- 10. Assist with Arbor Day.